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Cooking Guidelines:
• Place the empty Pro Ring into the MicroPro Series Grill for Microwave (1)  

or on the cold oven tray for the conventional oven use (2). 
• It is not necessary to grease the Pro Ring.
• Pour mixture into the Ring evenly and bake.
• The cover of the MicroPro Series Grill can be placed in high or low position  

depending on the recipes.
• Hold the Pro Ring from the grabbing tabs.

Use and Care:
• Always refer to the instruction booklet of your microwave manufacturer for appropriate product usage. 

If you have a turntable plate, make sure the product fits AND the turntable plate effectively turns. 
• Do not cook for more than 20 minutes at a time with the MicroPro Series Grill. Cooking for more than 

20 minutes at a time may cause damage to your product or to your microwave oven.
• Do not use abrasive metallic or sharp utensils. 
• Do not use the MicroPro Series Grill with the Pro Ring in a conventional oven.
• The product will be hot after using it in the microwave and conventional oven.  

Use oven gloves when handling. 
• The product is for microwave and conventional oven use only.  

Do not use it on the stove top with a pan, or under the grill. 
• Do not use any preprogrammed settings or automatic functions on the microwave as these features 

were not designed for this product.

Cleaning Guidelines:
Always wash your new product before first use.
• Wash in hot, soapy water and rinse well, or wash in the dishwasher.
• If any food sticks, soak the container briefly in warm soapy water.

Warranty:
Tupperware® products are manufactured with great precision from the finest quality materials, 
approved for use in contact with food. 

The Tupperware® Pro Ring is covered by a Tupperware warranty against any material or 
manufacturing defect that occur when using the product according to directions and in normal 
household use. The warranty does not include damage to the product resulting from negligent 
use or misuse of the product.

www.tupperwarebrands.com 
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MAX [1000]W
MAX [20]MIN

MAX [220]°C
MAX [30]MIN

Congratulations on your selection of the Tupperware® Pro Ring which is the answer to preparing 
quick and easy round-shaped foods in the Microwave and in the conventional oven. It is made of 
silicone and can withstand temperature extremes from -25°C up to 220°C.

1 2

Use a low temperature programme on your dishwasher to save energy and help preserve the environment.

Pro Ring EN
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Instructions de cuisson :
• Placez le Cercle de cuisson vide dans le Micro Pro Grill pour micro-ondes (1) ou sur la plaque du four 

froide pour une utilisation au four traditionnel (2). 
• Il n’est pas nécessaire de graisser le Cercle de cuisson.
• Versez le mélange uniformément dans le Cercle de cuisson et procédez à la cuisson.
• Le couvercle du Micro Pro Grill peut être placé en position haute ou basse selon les recettes.
• Tenez le Cercle de cuisson par les poignées.

Usage et entretien :
• Reportez-vous à la notice d’utilisation de votre micro-ondes pour un usage approprié. Si vous 

disposez d’un plateau tournant, veillez à ce que le Produit rentre correctement ET à ce que le plateau 
tournant puisse tourner convenablement. 

• Ne cuisez pas pendant plus de 20 minutes d’affilée avec le Micro Pro Grill. Une cuisson supérieure à 
20 minutes pourrait endommager le Produit ou votre four à micro-ondes.

• N’utilisez jamais d’ustensiles métalliques abrasifs ou aiguisés. 
• N’utilisez pas le Micro Pro Grill avec le Cercle de cuisson dans un four traditionnel.
• Le Produit sera chaud une fois sorti du micro-ondes et du four traditionnel.  

Utilisez des maniques. 
• Le Produit peut uniquement être utilisé au micro-ondes et dans le four traditionnel.  

Ne l’utilisez jamais sur une plaque de cuisson ou sous un grill. 
• N’utilisez pas de paramètres pré-programmés ou de fonctions automatiques sur le micro-ondes 

dans la mesure où ces options n’ont pas été conçues pour ce Produit.

Instructions de nettoyage :
Nettoyez toujours votre nouveau Produit avant de l’utiliser pour la première fois.
• Lavez-le dans de l’eau chaude et savonneuse puis rincez soigneusement, ou placez-le au lave-

vaisselle.
• Si des aliments adhèrent, faites tremper le contenant brièvement dans de l’eau chaude savonneuse.

Garantie :
Les Produits Tupperware® sont fabriqués avec la plus grande rigueur à partir de matériaux de la 
plus haute qualité, agréés pour le contact alimentaire. 

Le Cercle de cuisson Tupperware est couvert par une Garantie Tupperware contre tout défaut 
matériel ou de fabrication survenant lors de l’utilisation du Produit conformément aux instructions 
et dans le cadre d’un usage domestique normal. Cette Garantie n’inclut pas l’endommagement 
du Produit résultant d’une négligence ou d’une utilisation inappropriée.

www.tupperware.fr 
www.tupperware.be 
www.tupperware.ch

[1 000] W MAX.
[20] MN MAX.

[220]°C MAX.
[30] MN MAX.

Nous vous félicitons d’avoir choisi le Cercle de cuisson Tupperware® qui vous permet de préparer 
rapidement et facilement des mets de forme arrondie au micro-ondes et au four traditionnel. 
Composé de silicone, il résiste à des températures extrêmes allant de -25°C à 220°C.

Utilisez un programme basse température de votre lave-vaisselle afin d’économiser de l’énergie et de préserver 
l’environnement.

Cercle de cuisson
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Kochanleitung:
• Lege den leeren MicroPro Ring in den MicroPro Grill für die Verwendung in der Mikrowelle (1) oder 

auf das kalte Backblech für die Nutzung im herkömmlichen Ofen (2). 
• Der MicroPro Ring braucht nicht eingefettet zu werden.
• Fülle die Mischung gleichmäßig in den Ring und backe sie anschließend.
• Je nach Rezept kann der Deckel des MicroPro Grills auf die direkte oder indirekte Position gelegt 

werden.
• Halte den MicroPro Ring an den Grifflaschen.

Gebrauch und Pflege:
• Halte dich für eine produktgerechte Nutzung immer an die Bedienungsanleitung des 

Mikrowellenherstellers. Hat deine Mikrowelle einen Drehteller, versichere dich, dass das Produkt auf 
den Teller passt UND dass sich dieser normal dreht. 

• Die Garzeit darf beim MicroPro Grill nie mehr als 20 Minuten am Stück betragen. Eine längere 
Garzeit als 20 Minuten am Stück kann zu Schäden am Produkt oder an der Mikrowelle führen.

• Verwende keine scheuernden, scharfkantigen Küchenutensilien oder solche aus Metall. 
• Verwende den MicroPro Ring niemals zusammen mit dem MicroPro Grill in einem herkömmlichen 

Ofen.
• Das Produkt ist nach der Zubereitung in der Mikrowelle und im herkömmlichen Ofen heiß.  

Benutze bitte immer Topfhandschuhe. 
• Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für die Nutzung in der Mikrowelle und im herkömmlichen Ofen 

vorgesehen.  
Verwende es nie in einer Pfanne, auf einem Kochfeld oder unter einem Grill. 

• Verwende keine standardmäßigen Voreinstellungen oder automatische Funktionen des 
Mikrowellengerätes, denn diese Programme wurden nicht für dieses Produkt entwickelt.

Reinigungshinweise:
Das Produkt immer vor der ersten Verwendung  waschen.
• Das Produkt in heißem Wasser mit Spülmittel reinigen und gut abspülen oder in die Spülmaschine 

geben.
• Bei besonders hartnäckigen Verschmutzungen das Produkt kurz in warmer Seifenlauge einweichen .

Tupperware Garantie:
Wir stellen an uns und unsere Produkte die höchsten Qualitätsanforderungen und stellen unsere 
Produkte mit größter Sorgfalt und Präzision her. Hierfür bürgen wir mit der Tupperware Garantie. 
Alle Informationen zur Tupperware Garantie findest du auf unserer Webseite unter www.
tupperware.de/de-de/garantieinformationen/ 

In Österreich und der Schweiz gilt die zeitlich nahezu unbegrenzte Langzeit-Garantie.  Die 
Garantie umfasst keinen durch nachlässige Behandlung oder Missbrauch des Produkts 
entstandenen Schaden.

www.tupperware.de  
www.tupperware.at  
www.tupperware.be  
www.tupperware.ch

MAX. [1000] W
MAX. [20] MIN.

MAX. [220] °C
MAX. [30] MIN.

Vielen Dank, dass du dich für den  MicroPro Ring von Tupperware® entschieden hast. Damit 
kannst du leckere Kuchen und andere Gerichte in einer runden Form in der Mikrowelle und im 
herkömmlichen Ofen schnell und einfach zubereiten. Er besteht aus Silikon und ist temperatur-
beständig von –25 °C bis +220 °C .

Du sparst Energie und schonst die Umwelt, wenn du an deiner Spülmaschine ein Niedrigtemperaturprogramm wählst.

Pro Ring
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Kookinstructies:
• Plaats de lege MicroPro Ring in de MicroPro Grill voor de magnetron (1) of op de koude bakplaat 

voor gebruik in een gewone oven (2). 
• U hoeft de MicroPro Ring niet in te vetten.
• Giet het mengsel gelijkmatig in de MicroPro Ring en bak het.
• Het deksel van de MicroPro Grill kan hoog of laag worden geplaatst, afhankelijk van het recept.
• Hou de MicroPro Ring vast aan de handgreepjes.

Gebruik en onderhoud:
• Raadpleeg altijd het instructieboekje van uw magnetronproducent voor het juiste gebruik van het 

product. Als u een magnetron met draaiplateau hebt, controleer dan of het product daarop past EN 
of het draaiplateau goed ronddraait. 

• Kook niet langer dan 20 minuten na elkaar met de MicroPro Grill. Bij een kooktijd van meer dan 20 
minuten na elkaar kan uw product of uw magnetron beschadigd raken.

• Gebruik geen schurend, scherp of metalen keukengerei. 
• Gebruik de MicroPro Grill niet met de MicroPro Ring in een gewone oven.
• Het product is heet na gebruik in de magnetron en de gewone oven.  

Gebruik ovenwanten om de MicroPro Ring vast te houden. 
• De MicroPro Ring mag uitsluitend in de magnetron en in de gewone oven worden gebruikt.  

Gebruik de MicroPro Ring niet op een fornuis met een pan, of onder de grill. 
• Gebruik geen voorgeprogrammeerde instellingen of automatische functies op de magnetron, 

aangezien deze functies niet voor dit product ontworpen zijn.

Reinigingsrichtlijnen:
Was uw product altijd af voordat u het voor het eerst gebruikt.
• Was af in heet zeepsop en spoel af, of reinig in de vaatwasser.
• Laat het product kort in warm zeepsop weken om hardnekkige etensresten te verwijderen.

Garantie:
Tupperware®-producten zijn gemaakt met grote nauwkeurigheid. Er werden de beste 
kwaliteitsmaterialen voor gebruikt, die zijn goedgekeurd voor contact met voedsel. 

De Tupperware MicroPro Ring valt onder de garantie van Tupperware tegen productie- en 
materiaalfouten die optreden bij normaal huishoudelijk gebruik volgens de richtlijnen. In de 
garantie is schade aan het product als gevolg van onachtzaam of verkeerd gebruik van het 
product niet gedekt.

www.tupperware.nl  
www.tupperware.be

MAX [1000] W
MAX [20] MIN

MAX [220] °C
MAX [30] MIN

Gefeliciteerd met uw keuze voor de Tupperware® MicroPro Ring, waarmee u snel en makkelijk 
ronde gerechten in de magnetron en in de gewone oven kunt bereiden. De MicroPro Ring is 
gemaakt van silicone en bestand tegen temperaturen van -25 °C tot 220 °C.

Gebruik voor uw vaatwasser een programma op lage temperatuur om energie te besparen en het milieu te beschermen.

MicroPro Ring
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Istruzioni per la cottura:
• Collocate MicroPro Ring vuoto sulla base di MicroPro Grill per un utilizzo nel forno a microonde (1) o 

su Foglio in Silicone con Bordo se usate il forno tradizionale (2). 
• Non è necessario ungere MicroPro Ring.
• Versate il composto nel Ring in modo uniforme e infornate.
• Il coperchio di MicroPro Grill può essere collocato in posizione alta o bassa a seconda delle ricette.
• Afferrate sempre MicroPro Ring utilizzando le quattro linguette di presa.

Uso e manutenzione:
• Consultate il manuale di istruzioni del microonde per assicurare un uso appropriato del prodotto. Se 

il microonde è dotato di un piatto girevole, verificate che le dimensioni siano adatte al prodotto e che 
giri in modo corretto. 

• Non cuocete per più di 20 minuti consecutivi con MicroPro Grill. Cuocere per oltre 20 minuti 
consecutivi può provocare danni al prodotto e al microonde.

• Non utilizzate utensili abrasivi, metallici o appuntiti. 
• Non utilizzate MicroPro Grill con Pro Ring nel forno tradizionale.
• Dopo l’utilizzo nel microonde o nel forno tradizionale, il prodotto sarà molto caldo.  

Indossate sempre Guanto in Silicone per maneggiare il prodotto. 
• Utilizzate il prodotto esclusivamente nel forno a microonde o nel forno tradizionale.  

Non utilizzatelo sui fornelli con una casseruola o sotto al grill. 
• Non utilizzate programmi preimpostati o funzioni automatiche del microonde, poiché tali funzioni non 

sono compatibili con questo prodotto.

Istruzioni per la pulizia:
Lavate il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
• Lavate in acqua calda saponata e risciacquate bene oppure lavate in lavastoviglie.
• In caso di incrostazioni di alimenti, immergete brevemente il prodotto in acqua calda saponata.

Garanzia:
I prodotti Tupperware® sono fabbricati con grande precisione, utilizzando materiali di massima 
qualità approvati per l’uso a contatto con gli alimenti. 

MicroPro Ring di Tupperware è coperto dalla Garanzia di Qualità Tupperware che assicura la 
sostituzione del prodotto in caso di difetti di materiale o di fabbrica, purché impiegato secondo le 
istruzioni e nel normale uso domestico. La garanzia non copre i danni al prodotto derivanti da un 
uso negligente o un uso improprio.

www.tupperware.it 
www.tupperware.ch

MAX [1.000] W
MAX [20] MIN

MAX [220] °C
MAX [30] MIN

Congratulazioni per aver scelto MicroPro Ring di Tupperware®, la soluzione per preparare ricette 
di forma rotonda in modo rapido e semplice nel forno a microonde e in quello tradizionale. È 
realizzato in silicone ed è resistente a temperature da -25 °C a 220 °C.

Per il lavaggio in lavastoviglie, scegliete un programma a bassa temperatura per risparmiare energia e contribuire alla 
tutela dell’ambiente.

MicroPro Ring
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Instrucciones de preparación:
• Coloque el Pro Ring vacío en la parrilla para microondas de la serie MicroPro (1) o en la bandeja del 

horno frío para su uso en un horno convencional (2). 
• No es necesario engrasar el Pro Ring.
• Vierta la mezcla en el Pro Ring de manera uniforme y hornee.
• La tapa de la parrilla de la serie MicroPro se puede colocar en la posición alta o baja en función de 

las recetas.
• Sujete el Pro Ring por las lengüetas de agarre.

Uso y cuidados:
• Recurra siempre al manual de instrucciones del fabricante de su microondas para utilizar el producto 

de forma adecuada. Si tiene una bandeja giratoria, asegúrese de que el producto se adapte a ella Y 
de que la bandeja gire correctamente. 

• No cocine durante más de 20 minutos seguidos con la parrilla de la serie MicroPro. Cocinar durante 
más de 20 minutos seguidos puede causar daños en el producto o en el microondas.

• No utilice utensilios abrasivos, metálicos o afilados. 
• No utilice la parrilla de la serie MicroPro con el Pro Ring en un horno convencional.
• El producto estará caliente después de utilizarlo en el microondas o en el horno convencional.  

Utilice guantes para manipular el producto. 
• El producto solo se puede utilizar en el microondas o en el horno convencional.  

No lo utilice en la placa de cocina con una sartén, ni bajo una parrilla. 
• No utilice ningún ajuste preprogramado ni función automática del microondas, ya que estas 

funciones no fueron diseñadas para este producto.

Instrucciones de limpieza:
Lave siempre el producto nuevo antes de su primer uso.
• Lave el producto con agua jabonosa caliente y aclárelo bien, o introdúzcalo en el lavavajillas.
• Si algún alimento se adhiere al recipiente, sumérjalo brevemente en agua caliente jabonosa.

Garantía:
Los productos  de Tupperware® se han fabricado con suma precisión con materiales de la más 
alta calidad, aprobados para su uso en contacto con alimentos. 

El producto Pro Ring de Tupperware está incluido en la garantía de Tupperware, que cubre 
cualquier defecto material o de fabricación que aparezca al utilizar el producto según las 
instrucciones y tras un uso doméstico convencional. La garantía no incluye los daños en el 
producto provocados por un uso negligente o incorrecto de este.

www.tupperware.es

MÁX. [1000] W
MÁX. [20] MIN

MÁX. [220] °C
MÁX. [30] MIN

Enhorabuena por haber elegido el Pro Ring de Tupperware®, que es la respuesta para preparar 
de forma rápida y sencilla platos con forma circular en el horno microondas y en el horno 
convencional. Está fabricado con silicona y puede soportar temperaturas extremas de entre 
-25 °C y 220 °C.

Utilice un programa de baja temperatura en su lavavajillas para ahorrar electricidad y ayudar a conservar el medio ambiente.

Pro Ring
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Orientações de confeção:
• Coloque o Pro Ring vazio no MicroPro Series Grill para micro-ondas (1) ou num tabuleiro frio para 

usar no forno convencional (2). 
• Não é necessário untar o Pro Ring.
• Coloque a massa uniformemente no Pro Ring e leve a cozinhar.
• A cobertura do MicroPro Series Grill pode ser colocada mais acima ou abaixo, dependendo da 

receita.
• Segure no Pro Ring pelas pegas.

Utilização e cuidados:
• Consulte sempre o manual de instruções do fabricante do seu micro-ondas para uma utilização 

correta. Se tem um prato giratório, certifique-se de que o produto cabe nele E de que o prato 
giratório gira livremente. 

• Não cozinhe durante mais de 20 minutos de cada vez com o MicroPro Series Grill. Cozinhar durante 
mais de 20 minutos de cada vez poderá danificar o seu produto ou o seu micro-ondas.

• Não utilize utensílios metálicos abrasivos ou afiados. 
• Não use o MicroPro Series Grill com o Pro Ring num forno convencional.
• O produto estará quente depois de sair do micro-ondas e do forno convencional.  

Utilize pegas de cozinha para manusear. 
• O produto destina-se a ser utilizado apenas no micro-ondas e no forno convencional.  

Não o utilize nos bicos do fogão com uma frigideira ou na função de grill. 
• Não utilize configurações pré-programadas ou funções automáticas do micro-ondas, uma vez que 

estas funções não foram concebidas para utilizar com este produto.

Instruções de limpeza:
Lave sempre o seu novo produto antes da primeira utilização.
• Lave com água quente com detergente e enxague bem, ou lave na máquina de lavar louça.
• Se algum alimento se colar, deixe o recipiente de molho em água morna com detergente, durante 

uns momentos.

Garantia:
Os produtos Tupperware® são fabricados com grande precisão a partir de materiais da maior 
qualidade, aprovados para o uso em contacto com alimentos. 

O Tupperware Pro Ring tem a garantia da Tupperware contra qualquer defeito de material ou 
de fabrico que ocorra durante a utilização do produto de acordo com as instruções e a normal 
utilização doméstica. A garantia não inclui danos no produto resultantes de um uso negligente ou 
incorreto do mesmo.

www.tupperware.pt

MÁX. [1000] W
MÁX. [20] MIN

MÁX. [220] °C
MÁX. [30] MIN

Parabéns pela sua preferência pelo Tupperware® Pro Ring, a resposta para preparar rápida e fa-
cilmente alimentos em forma circular no micro-ondas e no forno convencional. É feito de silicone 
e suporta temperaturas extremas de -25 °C a 220 °C.

Utilize um programa de temperatura baixa na máquina da louça para poupar energia e ajudar a preservar o ambiente.

Pro Ring
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Tilberedning:
• Anbring den tomme MicroPro Ring i MicroPro Grill til mikrobølgeovn (1) eller på den kolde ovnbakke 

ved brug i almindelig ovn (2). 
• Det er ikke nødvendigt at smøre Pro Ring.
• Hæld blandingen jævnt ud i ringen, og bag.
• Låget til MicroPro Grill kan placeres i høj eller lav position afhængigt af opskrifterne.
• Hold MicroPro Ring i gribetapperne.

Anvendelse og vedligeholdelse:
• Følg altid brugsanvisningen til din mikrobølgeovn for korrekt anvendelse. Hvis du har en 

drejetallerken, skal du sikre dig, at produktet passer, OG at drejetallerkenen kan dreje ubesværet 
rundt. 

• Undlad tilberedning i mikrobølgeovnen i mere end 20 minutter ad gangen med MicroPro 
Grill. Tilberedning i mere end 20 minutter ad gangen kan medføre skader på produktet eller 
mikrobølgeovnen.

• Brug ikke redskaber, der kan ridse, eller som er skarpe. 
• Brug ikke MicroPro Grill med MicroPro Ring i en almindelig ovn.
• Produktet vil være meget varmt efter at være blevet opvarmet i mikrobølgeovn eller almindelig ovn.  

Brug grydelapper, når du håndterer varme genstande. 
• Produktet er kun beregnet til brug i mikrobølgeovn og almindelig ovn.  

Det må ikke anvendes på et komfur eller under grill. 
• Anvend ikke nogen forprogrammerede indstillinger eller automatiske funktioner på mikrobølgeovnen, 

da disse funktioner ikke er lavet til dette produkt.

Rengøringsvejledning:
Vask altid et nyt produkt, før du bruger det første gang.
• Vaskes i varmt sæbevand og skylles grundigt, eller vaskes i opvaskemaskinen.
• Hvis madrester sidder fast, skal beholderen kortvarigt lægges i blød i varmt sæbevand.

Garanti:
Produkter fra Tupperware® er fremstillet med stor præcision og produceret af de fineste 
råmaterialer, og de er godkendt til at komme i kontakt med madvarer. 

Pro Ring fra Tupperware er dækket af en Tupperware-garanti mod materiale- eller fabrikationsfejl, 
der opstår, når produktet bruges i overensstemmelse med vejledningen og ved normal privat 
brug. Garantien omfatter ikke beskadigelse af produktet som følge af uagtsom brug eller misbrug 
af produktet.

www.tupperware.dk

MAKS. [1.000] W
MAKS. [20] MIN.

MAKS. [220] °C
MAKS. [30] MIN.

Tillykke med dit valg af Tupperware® MicroPro Ring, som gør det nemt og hurtigt at tilberede 
mad i runde former i mikrobølgeovn og i almindelig ovn. Den er fremstillet af silikone og kan klare 
temperaturer fra -25 °C til 220 °C.

Brug et program med lav temperatur på opvaskemaskinen, så du både sparer energi og hjælper med at passe på miljøet.

MicroPro Ring
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Tillagningsråd:
• Placera Pro Ring, som ska vara tom, i MicroPro Grill vid användning av mikrovågsugn (1) eller på en 

kall plåt vid användning i vanlig ugn (2). 
• Pro Ring behöver inte smörjas.
• Häll smeten i ringformen och fördela den väl och grädda den.
• Locket till MicroPro Grill kan placeras i högt eller lågt läge beroende på vad som tillagas.
• Håll Pro Ring i handtagen.

Användning och skötsel:
• Följ alltid bruksanvisningen för din mikrovågsugn. Om plattan i mikrovågsugnen är roterbar ska du 

kontrollera att produkten får plats OCH att plattan roterar fritt. 
• Tillaga inte längre än 20 minuter åt gången vid användning av MicroPro Grill. Tillagning i över 

20 minuter åt gången kan orsaka skador på produkten och mikrovågsugnen.
• Använd inte slipande eller vassa redskap och inte heller redskap i metall. 
• Använd inte MicroPro Grill med Pro Ring i vanlig ugn.
• Produkten är mycket varm efter användning i mikrovågsugn och vanlig ugn.  

Använd grytlappar vid hantering. 
• Produkten ska endast användas i mikrovågsugn eller vanlig ugn.  

Den får inte användas på spisen med ett kokkärl eller under grillen. 
• Använd inte några förinställda inställningar eller automatiska funktioner på mikrovågsugnen eftersom 

dessa inställningar inte utformats för produkten.

Rengöring:
Diska alltid din nya produkt före det första användningstillfället.
• Diska för hand med diskmedel i varmt vatten och torka ordentligt, eller diska i diskmaskin.
• Om mat fastnar kan du lägga behållaren i blöt i varmt vatten tillsammans med diskmedel en kort 

stund.

Garanti:
Tupperware®-produkterna är tillverkade med stor omsorg och precision med material av högsta 
kvalitet som godkänts för att komma i kontakt med livsmedel. 

Tupperware Pro Ring täcks av Tupperwares garanti som omfattar material- och tillverkningsfel 
som uppstår vid normalt hushållsbruk på anvisat sätt. Denna garanti omfattar inte skador som har 
uppstått till följd av vårdslös eller felaktig användning av produkten.

www.tupperware.se

MAX. [1 000] W
MAX. [20] MIN

MAX. [220] °C
MAX. [30] MIN

Grattis till ditt val av Tupperware® Pro Ring, det perfekta valet för att snabbt och enkelt tillaga 
maträtter med runda former i både mikrovågsugn och vanlig ugn. Den är tillverkad av silikon och 
klarar extrema temperaturer från -25 °C upp till +220 °C.

Spara energi och skydda miljön genom att använda ett maskindiskprogram med låg temperatur.

Pro Ring
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Tilberedningsanvisning:
• Plasser den tomme MicroPro Ring-enheten i MicroPro Grill for mikrobølgeovn (1) eller på et kaldt 

stekebrett for bruk i tradisjonell stekeovn (2). 
• Det er ikke nødvendig å smøre MicroPro Ring.
• Hell blandingen jevnt i ringen, og stek den.
• Lokket på MicroPro Grill kan plasseres i høy eller lav stilling avhengig av oppskriften.
• Hold MicroPro Ring-enheten i gripetappene.

Bruk og pleie:
• Følg alltid bruksanvisningen for mikrobølgeovnen. Hvis mikrobølgeovnen har dreieplate, må du 

kontrollere at produktet passer i ovnen OG at dreieplaten roterer fritt. 
• Ikke tilbered mat med MicroPro Grill i mer enn 20 minutter om gangen. Hvis du tilbereder mat i mer 

enn 20 minutter om gangen, kan både produktet og mikrobølgeovnen ta skade.
• Bruk ikke slipende metallredskaper eller andre skarpe redskaper. 
• Ikke bruk MicroPro Grill med Pro Ring i en tradisjonell stekeovn.
• Produktet er varmt etter bruk i mikrobølgeovn eller tradisjonell stekeovn.  

Bruk grytevotter ved håndtering. 
• Produktet er kun ment for mikrobølgeovn eller tradisjonell stekeovn.  

Det må ikke brukes på kokeplate med en panne eller under grillelementet. 
• Bruk ikke forhåndsprogrammerte innstillinger eller automatiske funksjoner på mikrobølgeovnen, 

ettersom disse funksjonene ikke er egnet for dette produktet.

Rengjøringsveiledning:
Vask alltid det nye produktet før det brukes første gang.
• Vask i varmt såpevann og skyll godt, eller vask i oppvaskmaskin.
• Hvis det er matrester som sitter fast, kan du bløtlegge beholderen en liten stund i varmt såpevann.

Garanti:
Tupperware®-produktene er fremstilt med høy presisjon av materialer av beste kvalitet, og er 
godkjent for bruk i kontakt med matvarer. 

Tupperware MicroPro Ring er dekket av Tupperwares garanti mot feil i materiale eller 
produksjon når produktet brukes i henhold til anvisningene og ved vanlig husholdningsbruk. 
Garantien omfatter ikke skade på produktet som følge av uaktsomhet eller misbruk av produktet.

www.tupperware.no

MAKS [1000] W
MAKS [20] MIN

MAKS [220] °C
MAKS [30] MIN

Gratulerer med valget av Tupperware® MicroPro Ring, som er løsningen for rask og enkel tilbered-
ning av mat med rund form i mikrobølgeovn og tradisjonell stekeovn. Den er fremstilt av silikon, og 
tåler temperaturer fra -25 °C til 220 °C.

Bruk et program med lav temperatur på oppvaskmaskinen for å spare strøm og bidra til å bevare miljøet.

MicroPro Ring
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Ruoanvalmistusohjeet:
• Aseta tyhjä Pro Ring MicroPro Grilliin (1) tai kylmään uunivuokaan käytettäessä tavallista uunia (2). 
• Pro Ring -muottia ei tarvitse voidella.
• Kaada seos muottiin tasaisesti ja paista.
• MicroPro Grillin kansi voidaan asettaa matalaan tai korkeaan asentoon reseptistä riippuen.
• Käytä Pro Ring -muotin kahvoja.

Käyttö ja hoito:
• Noudata aina mikroaaltouunisi käyttöohjeita. Jos mikroaaltouunissa on pyörivä alusta, varmista että 

tuote mahtuu sille JA alusta pyörii oikein. 
• Käytä laitetta korkeintaan 20 minuuttia kerrallaan MicroPro Grillin kanssa. Yli 20 minuutin käyttö voi 

vahingoittaa tuotetta ja mikroaaltouunia.
• Älä käytä hankaavia, metallisia tai teräviä keittiövälineitä. 
• Älä käytä MicroPro Grilliä Pro Ring -muotin kanssa tavallisessa uunissa.
• Tuote on kuuma mikroaalto- tai tavallisen uunin käyttämisen jälkeen.  

Käytä uunikintaita, kun käsittelet astiaa. 
• Tuote on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain mikroaalto- ja tavallisessa uunissa.  

Älä käytä sitä liedellä tai grillissä. 
• Älä käytä mitään mikroaaltouunin esiohjelmoituja asetuksia tai automaattitoimintoja, koska niitä ei ole 

suunniteltu tätä tuotetta varten.

Puhdistusohjeet:
Pese aina uusi tuote ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä.
• Pese kuumassa astianpesuainevedessä ja huuhtele hyvin tai pese astianpesukoneessa.
• Jos ruokaa tarttuu, liota astiaa hetki lämpimässä astianpesuainevedessä.

Takuu:
Tupperware®-tuotteet on valmistettu tarkasti laadukkaista materiaaleista, ja ne on hyväksytty 
elintarvikekäyttöön. 

Tupperwaren Pro Ring -muotilla on Tupperwaren takuu, joka kattaa materiaali- ja 
valmistusvirheiden osalta, kun tuotetta on käytetty ohjeiden mukaan normaalissa kotikäytössä. 
Takuu ei korvaa tuotteen vahingoittumista tuotteen huolimattoman tai väärän käsittelyn vuoksi.

www.tupperware.fi

MAKS. [1000] W
MAKS. [20] MIN

MAKS. [220] °C
MAKS. [30] MIN

Onnittelut Tupperware® Pro Ring -ruokamuottien valinnasta. Ne ovat vastaus pyöreiden ruokien 
valmistamiseen perinteisessä ja mikroaaltouunissa. Muotit on valmistettu silikonista ja kestävät 
lämpötiloja  -25...+220 °C.

Säästä energiaa ja auta vähentämään ympäristön kuormitusta käyttämällä astianpesukoneessa matalan lämpötilan ohjelmaa.

Pro Ring
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Säästä energiaa ja auta vähentämään ympäristön kuormitusta käyttämällä astianpesukoneessa matalan lämpötilan ohjelmaa.

Οδηγίες μαγειρέματος:
• Τοποθετήστε άδειο το Pro Ring στο MicroPro Series Grill για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων (1) ή σε κρύο 

ταψί φούρνου για να το χρησιμοποιήσετε σε συμβατικό φούρνο (2). 
• Δεν χρειάζεται να λαδώσετε ή να βουτυρώσετε το Pro Ring.
• Ρίξτε ομοιόμορφα το μείγμα μέσα στο Pro Ring και ψήστε το.
• Το καπάκι του MicroPro Series Grill μπορεί να τοποθετηθεί στην ψηλή ή τη χαμηλή θέση, ανάλογα 

με τη συνταγή.
• Κρατήστε το Pro Ring από τις εξοχές που διαθέτει.

Χρήση και φροντίδα:
• Πάντοτε να ανατρέχετε στις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων για σωστή 

χρήση. Εάν έχετε φούρνο μικροκυμάτων με περιστρεφόμενο δίσκο, βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν 
εφαρμόζει ΚΑΙ ότι ο δίσκος περιστρέφεται σωστά. 

• Μην μαγειρεύετε για περισσότερο από 20 λεπτά κάθε φορά με το MicroPro Series Grill. Εάν 
μαγειρέψετε για περισσότερο από 20 λεπτά, μπορεί να προκληθεί βλάβη στο προϊόν ή στον 
φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σας.

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σκληρά μεταλλικά ή αιχμηρά σκεύη. 
• Μην χρησιμοποιήσετε το MicroPro Series Grill με το Pro Ring σε συμβατικό φούρνο.
• Το προϊόν θα είναι καυτό μετά τη χρήση του στον φούρνο μικροκυμάτων και στον συμβατικό 

φούρνο.  
Χρησιμοποιείτε γάντια φούρνου όταν το χειρίζεστε. 

• Το προϊόν προορίζεται μόνο για χρήση σε φούρνο μικροκυμάτων ή συμβατικό φούρνο.  
Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε σκεύη πάνω σε εστίες κουζίνας ή κάτω από το γκριλ. 

• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τις προεπιλεγμένες ρυθμίσεις ή τις αυτόματες λειτουργίες του φούρνου 
μικροκυμάτων, καθώς το προϊόν δεν είναι σχεδιασμένο για αυτές.

Οδηγίες καθαρισμού:
Πλένετε πάντα το νέο προϊόν πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε για πρώτη φορά.
• Πλύνετε το σκεύος με ζεστό σαπουνόνερο και ξεπλύνετε καλά ή χρησιμοποιήστε πλυντήριο 

πιάτων.
• Εάν κολλήσει οποιοδήποτε τρόφιμο, βάλτε το σκεύος να μουσκέψει για λίγο σε ζεστό 

σαπουνόνερο.

Εγγύηση:
Τα προϊόντα της Tupperware® έχουν κατασκευαστεί με μεγάλη ακρίβεια από υλικά εξαιρετικής 
ποιότητας, και είναι εγκεκριμένα για χρήση σε επαφή με τροφές. 

Το προϊόν Pro Ring της Tupperware καλύπτεται από την εγγύηση της Tupperware σε περίπτωση 
που παρουσιάσει ελάττωμα στην κατασκευή ή το υλικό κατά τη χρήση του σύμφωνα με 
τις οδηγίες και κατά τη συνήθη οικιακή χρήση. Η εγγύηση δεν περιλαμβάνει τη ζημιά του 
προϊόντος, η οποία προκλήθηκε από αμελή ή κακή χρήση του προϊόντος.

www.tupperware.gr

ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ [1000]W
ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ [20]MIN

ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ [220]°C
ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ [30]MIN

Συγχαρητήρια που επιλέξατε το προϊόν Pro Ring της Tupperware®, που σας δίνει τη 
δυνατότητα να ψήνετε γρήγορα και εύκολα τις δημιουργίες σας σε στρογγυλό σχήμα, στον 
φούρνο μικροκυμάτων ή στον συμβατικό φούρνο. Είναι κατασκευασμένο από σιλικόνη και 
αντέχει σε θερμοκρασίες από -25°C έως 220°C.

Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα πρόγραμμα χαμηλής θερμοκρασίας στο πλυντήριο πιάτων σας, ώστε να εξοικονομήσετε 
ενέργεια και να προστατέψετε το περιβάλλον.

Pro Ring
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Инструкции по приготовлению
• Поместите пустую форму Pro Ring в гриль серии MicroPro для микроволновой печи (1) или на 

холодный противень для приготовления в духовке (2). 
• Форму Pro Ring смазывать не требуется.
• Равномерно вылейте смесь в Pro Ring и выпекайте.
• Крышку гриля серии MicroPro можно устанавливать на верхнем или нижнем уровне в 

зависимости от рецепта.
• Берите форму Pro Ring только за выступы.

Использование и безопасность
• Для правильного использования изделия всегда следуйте инструкциям производителя 

микроволновой печи. Если в печи установлена тарелка-поддон, убедитесь, что изделие в ней 
помещается И не препятствует свободному вращению. 

• Длительность приготовления пищи в гриле серии MicroPro не должна превышать 20 минут. 
Приготовление в течение более 20 минут может привести к поломке изделия или 
микроволновой печи.

• Не используйте шершавые или острые кухонные принадлежности. 
• Не используйте гриль MicroPro с формой Pro Ring для приготовления блюд в духовке.
• В процессе приготовления в микроволновой печи и духовке изделие нагревается.  

Используйте прихватки. 
• Изделие предназначено исключительно для использования в микроволновой печи или 

духовке.  
Не используйте форму для приготовления пищи на плите в сковороде или на гриле. 

• Не используйте предустановленные программы и автоматические функции микроволновой 
печи — они не предназначены для данного изделия.

Указания по очистке
Вымойте новое изделие перед первым использованием.
• Промойте изделие в горячей мыльной воде и хорошо ополосните или вымойте в 

посудомоечной машине.
• Если к стенкам изделия прилипла пища, ненадолго опустите его в горячую мыльную воду.

Гарантия
Продукция Tupperware® изготавливается в соответствии с высокими стандартами точности 
из высококачественных материалов, разрешенных к использованию с пищевыми 
продуктами. 

На форму Pro Ring производства Tupperware предоставляется гарантия, которая 
распространяется на любые дефекты изготовления или материала при использовании 
изделия в домашних условиях и правильном использовании, в соответствии с 
инструкцией. Гарантия не распространяется на повреждения, возникшие по 
неосторожности или в результате неправильного использования изделия.

www.tupperware.ru

Макс.1000 Вт
Макс. 20 мин

Макс. 220 °C
Макс. 30 мин

Поздравляем, вы сделали отличный выбор! Кольцевая форма Tupperware® Pro Ring 
позволяет быстро и легко готовить еду в микроволновой печи или в обычной духовке. Она 
изготовлена из силикона и может выдерживать перепады температур от -25 °С до 220 °С.

Используйте программу с низкой температурой на посудомоечной машине, чтобы сэкономить энергию и 
внести свой вклад в сохранение окружающей среды.

Pro Ring
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Upute za kuhanje:
• Postavite prazan Pro Ring u bazu MicroPro Grilla za mikrovalnu pećnicu (1) ili na hladan pladanj za 

pećnicu za upotrebu u konvencionalnoj pećnici (2). 
• Pro Ring nije potrebno namastiti.
• Ravnomjerno izlijte smjesu u Ring i stavite peći.
• Poklopac MicroPro Grilla može se postaviti u visoki ili niski položaj ovisno o receptu.
• Držite Pro Ring za jezičce.

Upotreba i održavanje:
• U knjižici s uputama proizvođača mikrovalne pećnice potražite odgovarajući način uporabe. Ako je 

mikrovalna pećnica opremljena okretnim tanjurom, provjerite stane li proizvod na njega i okreće li se 
okretni tanjur. 

• Nemojte kuhati duže od 20 minuta bez pauze u MircroPro Grillu. Kuhanje u ciklusima duljim od 20 
minuta može oštetiti proizvod i mikrovalnu pećnicu.

• Ne upotrebljavajte abrazivan metalni ili oštar pribor. 
• Nemojte upotrebljavati  MicroPro Grill s proizvodom Pro Ring u konvencionalnoj pećnici.
• Proizvod će nakon upotrebe u mikrovalnoj i konvencionalnoj pećnici biti vruć.  

Pri rukovanju upotrijebite rukavice. 
• Proizvod je namijenjen samo za mikrovalne i konvencionalne pećnice.  

Nemojte ga upotrebljavati na štednjaku s tavom ili na rešetki roštilja.. 
• Nemojte upotrebljavati unaprijed programirane postavke ili automatske funkcije mikrovalne pećnice 

jer te značajke nisu osmišljene za ovaj proizvod.

Upute za čišćenje:
Novi proizvod obavezno operite prije prve upotrebe.
• Perite u vrućoj, sapunastoj vodi i dobro isperite ili perite u perilici posuđa.
• Ako se neka od namirnica zalijepi, ostavite posudu da se kratko namače u toploj sapunastoj vodi.

Jamstvo:
Proizvodi tvrtke Tupperware® proizvedeni su s velikom preciznošću od najkvalitetnijih materijala 
odobrenih za upotrebu s hranom. 

Proizvod Pro Ring tvrtke Tupperware pokriven je jamstvom tvrtke Tupperware za slučaj tvorničkih 
pogrešaka u proizvodnji ili materijalu prilikom upotrebe prema uputama i u svakodnevnoj kućnoj 
upotrebi. To jamstvo ne uključuje oštećenje proizvoda nastalo nepažljivom ili nepravilnom 
upotrebom proizvoda.

www.tupperware.hr  
www.tupperware.ba  
www.tupperware.rs  
www.tupperware.me

MAKS. [1000] W
MAKS. [20] MIN.

MAKS. [220] °C
MAKS. [30] MIN.

Čestitamo vam na odabiru proizvoda Pro Ring tvrtke Tupperware® koji vam omogućuje brzu i 
jednostavnu pripremu hrane okrugla oblika u mikrovalnoj pećnici i u konvencionalnoj pećnici. 
Načinjen je od silikona i može podnijeti temperature od -25 °C do 220 °C.

Upotrebljavajte program pranja na niskoj temperaturi perilice posuđa kako biste štedjeli energiju i pomogli u očuvanju okoliša.

Pro Ring
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Návod k přípravě:
• Při použití v mikrovlnné troubě vložte prázdnou Micro pro obruč do nádoby Micro pro grilu (1) a při 

použití v klasické troubě ji položte na studený plech na pečení (2). 
• Micro pro obruč není nutné vymazávat.
• Připravenou směs rovnoměrně nalijte do Micro pro obruče a upečte.
• V závislosti na druhu receptu je možné víko Micro pro grilu umístit do vysoké nebo nízké polohy.
• Micro pro obruč držte za úchyty.

Péče a použití:
• Přečtěte si návod k použití vaší mikrovlnné trouby a vždy dbejte pokynů v něm uvedených, abyste 

věděli, jak výrobek správně používat. Pokud je v mikrovlnné troubě otočný talíř, zkontrolujte, zda se 
na něj výrobek vejde a zda se talíř může bez problémů otáčet. 

• V Micro pro grilu nevařte po dobu delší než 20 minut. Souvislá příprava pokrmu delší než 20 minut 
může poškodit váš výrobek nebo mikrovlnnou troubu.

• Nepoužívejte abrazivní, kovové nebo ostré kuchyňské náčiní. 
• Micro pro gril s Micro pro obručí nepoužívejte v klasické troubě.
• Výrobek bude po použití v mikrovlnné a klasické troubě horký.  

Při manipulaci s výrobkem používejte Silikonové rukavice. 
• Výrobek je určen pouze pro použití v mikrovlnné a běžné troubě.  

Nepoužívejte ho na sporáku v pánvi nebo pod grilem. 
• Na mikrovlnné troubě nepoužívejte žádná předprogramovaná nastavení ani automatické funkce, 

protože tyto funkce nebyly pro tento výrobek navrženy.

Pokyny pro čištění:
Před prvním použitím nový výrobek vždy umyjte.
• Umývejte teplou vodou se saponátem a důkladně opláchněte nebo umyjte v myčce.
• Pokud na obruči zůstanou jakékoli zbytky jídla, nechte ji krátce odmočit v teplé vodě se saponátem.

Záruka:
Výrobky Tupperware® jsou velmi pečlivě vyrobeny z nejkvalitnějších materiálů a splňují 
požadavky na výrobky určené pro styk s potravinami. 

Na výrobek Micro pro obruč od Tupperware se vztahuje záruka společnosti Tupperware 
pokrývající veškeré vady materiálu a provedení, které se mohou projevit při použití výrobku k 
běžným účelům v domácnosti v souladu s pokyny. Tato záruka nezahrnuje poškození výrobku v 
důsledku nedbalého použití nebo použití, které neodpovídá uvedenému účelu výrobku.

www.tupperware.cz

MAX. [1 000] W
MAX. [20] MIN.

MAX. [220] °C
MAX. [30] MIN.

Blahopřejeme vám, že jste si vybrali Tupperware® Micro pro obruč, která umožňuje snadnou a 
rychlou přípravu jídel kulatého tvaru v mikrovlnné a klasické troubě. Je vyrobena ze silikonu a 
dokáže odolat extrémním teplotám od -25 do 220 °C.

Při mytí v myčce nádobí nastavte program s nižší teplotou, abyste šetřili energii a životní prostředí.

Micro pro obruč
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Pokyny na varenie:
• Prázdnu formu Micro pro obruč vložte do Micro pro grilu v prípade varenia v mikrovlnnej rúre (1) 

alebo na studený plech v prípade pečenia v klasickej rúre (2). 
• Micro pro obruč nemusíte vopred vymazávať.
• Pripravené cesto rovnomerne nalejte do formy a dajte piecť.
• Veko z Micro pro grilu umiestnite do vysokej alebo nízkej polohy v závislosti od receptu.
• Formu držte za úchytky.

Použitie a starostlivosť:
• V záujme správneho použitia výrobku sa vždy riaďte návodom na používanie mikrovlnnej rúry. Ak 

má vaša mikrovlnná rúra otočný tanier, uistite sa, že sa naň výrobok zmestí a otočný tanier sa voľne 
otáča. 

• Dbajte na to, aby sa pokrm v Micro pro grile nepripravoval dlhšie ako 20 minút. Ak bude príprava jedla 
trvať dlhšie ako 20 minút, výrobok alebo mikrovlnná rúra by sa mohli poškodiť.

• Nepoužívajte abrazívne, kovové ani ostré kuchynské nástroje. 
• Výrobok Micro pro gril nepoužívajte spolu s Micro pro obruč v klasickej rúre.
• Po vytiahnutí z mikrovlnnej alebo klasickej rúry bude výrobok horúci.  

Pri manipulácii s ním používajte Silikónové rukavice. 
• Tento výrobok je určený iba na použitie v mikrovlnnej alebo klasickej rúre.  

Nepoužívajte ho s panvicou na sporáku ani pod grilom. 
• Nepoužívajte žiadne vopred naprogramované nastavenia alebo automatické funkcie mikrovlnnej 

rúry. Micro pro obruč nebol navrhnutý tak, aby sa mohol používať s týmito programami.

Pokyny na čistenie:
Nový výrobok vždy pred prvým použitím umyte.
• Umyte ho v horúcej jarovej vode a dobre opláchnite. Výrobok sa môže umývať i v umývačke riadu.
• Ak sa jedlo prilepí, nádobu nakrátko namočte do teplej jarovej vody.

Záruka:
Výrobky spoločnosti Tupperware® sú vyrobené z najkvalitnejších materiálov a splňujú požiadavky 
na používanie pri kontakte s potravinami. 

Na Micro pro obruč sa vzťahuje záruka spoločnosti Tupperware na výrobnú a materiálovú chybu, 
ktorá sa môže vyskytnúť počas bežného používania výrobku v domácnosti v súlade s pokynmi. 
Táto záruka sa nevzťahuje na poškodenie výrobku spôsobené jeho neopatrným či nesprávnym 
zaobchádzaním.

www.tupperware.sk

MAX. 1 000 W
MAX. 20 MIN.

MAX. 220 °C
MAX. 30 MIN.

Blahoželáme vám ku kúpe výrobku Micro pro obruč od spoločnosti Tupperware®, vďaka ktorému 
pripravíte v mikrovlnnej alebo klasickej rúre rýchle a ľahké jedlá okrúhleho tvaru. Obruč je 
vyrobená zo silikónu a odoláva teplotám od -25 do 220 °C.

Pri umývaní v umývačke riadu používajte program s nízkou teplotou, aby ste šetrili energiu a pomohli chrániť životné 
prostredie.

Micro pro obruč
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Wskazówki dotyczące gotowania:
• Umieścić pusty MicroPro Grill Pierścień w naczyniu MicroPro Grill, jeśli chcesz korzystać z kuchenki 

mikrofalowej (1) lub na zimnej tacy z piekarnika w przypadku stosowania w tradycyjnym piekarniku 
(2). 

• Nie trzeba smarować oliwą MicroPro Grill Pierścienia.
• Wlać równomiernie ciasto do MicroPro Grill Pierścienia i upiec.
• Pokrywę naczynia MicroPro Grill można umieścić w pozycji wysokiej lub niskiej w zależności od 

przepisu.
• Trzymać produkt MicroPro Grill Pierścień za uchwyty.

Użytkowanie i pielęgnacja:
• Przed użyciem produktu należy zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi kuchenki mikrofalowej. Jeśli 

kuchenka mikrofalowa jest wyposażona w talerz obrotowy, należy sprawdzić, czy produkt się na nim 
mieści ORAZ czy talerz może się swobodnie obracać. 

• Jednorazowy czas gotowania w produktach MicroPro Grill  nie powinien przekraczać 20 minut. 
Gotowanie dłużej niż przez 20 minut może spowodować uszkodzenie produktu lub kuchenki 
mikrofalowej.

• Nie stosować ścierających, metalowych ani ostrych przyrządów. 
• Nie stosować naczynia MicroPro Grill z MicroPro Grill Pierścieniem w tradycyjnym piekarniku.
• Po użyciu w kuchence mikrofalowej i tradycyjnym piekarniku produkt będzie gorący.  

Podczas przenoszenia należy używać rękawic kuchennych. 
• Produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do kuchenek mikrofalowych i tradycyjnych piekarników.  

Nie używać na płycie grzewczej z patelnią, ani pod rusztem. 
• Nie używać żadnych zaprogramowanych ani automatycznych funkcji kuchenki mikrofalowej, 

ponieważ nie są one przeznaczone do tego produktu.

Wskazówki dotyczące czyszczenia:
Zawsze przed pierwszym użyciem dokładnie umyć pojemnik.
• Myć w gorącej wodzie z dodatkiem płynu i dokładnie wypłukać lub wymyć w zmywarce.
• Jeżeli potrawa się przypali, należy na chwilę namoczyć produkt w ciepłej wodzie z płynem.

Gwarancja:
Produkty Tupperware® są produkowane z ogromną precyzją z materiałów najwyższej jakości, 
które nadają się do kontaktu z żywnością. 

Produkt Tupperware MicroPro Grill Pierścień jest objęty gwarancją Tupperware dotyczącą 
wszelkich wad materiałowych lub produkcyjnych, które wystąpią podczas korzystania z produktu 
w sposób zgodny z instrukcją oraz w normalnych warunkach domowych. Ta gwarancja nie 
obejmuje uszkodzenia spowodowanego niedbałym lub niewłaściwym użyciem produktu.

www.tupperware.pl

MAKS. [1000] W
MAKS. [20] MIN

MAKS. [220]°C
MAKS. [30] MIN

Gratulujemy wyboru produktu Tupperware® MicroPro Grill Pierścień, który umożliwia przygotowanie 
łatwych i szybkich potraw w okrągłym kształcie w kuchence mikrofalowej jak również w tradycyjnym 
piekarniku. Pierścienie są wykonane z silikonu i wytrzymują temperatury od -25 do 220°C.

Aby oszczędzać energię i chronić środowisko, nastaw zmywarkę na program z niską temperaturą.

MicroPro Grill Pierścień
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Főzési útmutató:
• Helyezze az üres Formázó Gyűrűt a MicroGrillbe mikrohullámú sütőben történő használat esetén (1) 

vagy hideg tepsire hagyományos sütő esetén (2). 
• A Pro Formázó Gyűrű belsejét nem kell zsiradékkel kikenni.
• Öntse a keveréket a gyűrűbe, egyenletesen oszlassa el, majd süsse meg.
• A recepttől függően a MicroGrill edény teteje magas vagy alacsony állásban is helyezhető.
• A Pro Formázó Gyűrűt a füleinél fogja meg.

Használat és ápolás:
• A megfelelő használat érdekében mindig vegye figyelembe a mikrohullámú sütő használati 

utasításában leírtakat is. Forgótányér esetében győződjön meg arról, hogy a termék ráfér a tányérra, 
ÉS hogy a forgótányér elakadás nélkül képes forogni. 

• A MicroGrillel egyszerre legfeljebb 20 percen keresztül süssön. A 20 percnél hosszabb ideig történő 
sütés károsíthatja a terméket és a mikrohullámú sütőt.

• Ne használjon dörzshatású, fémből készült vagy éles eszközöket. 
• A Pro Formázó Gyűrűt a MicroGrillel ne használja hagyományos sütőben.
• A termék mikrohullámú és hagyományos sütőben is felforrósodik.  

Kiszedéskor használjon sütőkesztyűt. 
• A termék kizárólag mikrohullámú és hagyományos sütőben használható.  

Ne használja tűzhelyen vagy grillsütőben. 
• Ne használjon előre beprogramozott beállításokat vagy automatikus funkciókat a mikrohullámú 

sütőben, mivel ezeket a funkciókat nem erre a készülékre tervezték.

Tisztítási útmutató:
Az első használat előtt mindig mossa el az új terméket.
• Mossa el forró, mosószeres vízben, majd alaposan öblítse el, vagy tegye mosogatógépbe.
• Ha étel ragadt az edényre, hagyja rövid ideig meleg mosószeres vízben ázni.

Garancia:
A Tupperware® termékeket nagy precizitással gyártották, a legjobb minőségű, konyhai 
használatra alkalmas anyagokból. 

A Tupperware Pro Ring gyűrű esetében a Tupperware garanciát vállal az anyag- és 
gyártáshibákra, amennyiben a terméket az utasításoknak megfelelően, normál háztartási 
körülmények között használták. A jótállás nem terjed ki a gondatlan vagy nem rendeltetésszerű 
használatból eredő károsodásra.

www.tupperware.hu

MAX. [1000] W
MAX. [20] PERC

MAX. [220] °C
MAX. [30] PERC

Gratulálunk, hogy a Tupperware® Pro Formázó Gyűrűt választotta, amelynek a segítségével 
gyorsan és egyszerűen készíthet kör alakú ételeket mikrohullámú vagy hagyományos sütőben. 
Szilikonból készült és -25 °C, illetve 220 °C közötti hőtűréssel bír.

A mosogatógép alacsony hőmérsékleten történő használata csökkenti az energiafelhasználást, és hozzájárul a 
környezet védelméhez.

Pro Formázó Gyűrű
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Küpsetamise juhised
• Asetage tühi Pro Ring MicroPro seeria grillile mikrolaineahju jaoks (1) või külmale ahjuplaadile, kui 

kasutate praeahju (2). 
• Pro Ringi ei ole vaja rasvainega määrida.
• Kallake segu ühtlaselt Ringi sisse ja küpsetage.
• MicroPro seeria grilli katet saab retseptis öeldu põhjal kas kõrgesse või madalasse asendisse.
• Hoidke kinni Pro Ringi laiematest servadest.

Kasutamine ja hooldamine
• Vaadake toote kasutamise nõuetekohasuse tagamiseks alati mikrolaineahju tootja kasutusjuhendit. 

Kui mikrolaineahi on pöörleva plaadiga, siis veenduge, et toode mahuks korralikult sinna JA plaat 
pöörleks normaalselt. 

• Ärge küpsetage toitu MicroPro seeria grilliga korraga üle 20 minuti. Üle 20 minuti kestev küpsetamine 
võib kahjustada toodet ja ka mikrolaineahju.

• Ärge kasutage abrasiivseid metallist või teravaid köögiriistu. 
• Ärge kasutage MicroPro seeria grilli Pro Ringiga tavalises praeahjus.
• Toode on pärast mikrolaineahjus või tavalises praeahjus kasutamist kuum.  

Kasutage tõstmisel pajakindaid. 
• Toode on mõeldud ainult mikrolaine- ja tavalises praeahjus kasutamiseks.  

Ärge kasutage seda pliidil, pannil ega grillil. 
• Ärge kasutage mikrolaineahjul eelseadistusi ega automaatseid funktsioone, sest need funktsioonid 

ei sobi sellele tootele.

Puhastamisjuhised
Peske uut toodet alati enne kasutamist.
• Peske kuumas seebivees ja loputage korralikult või peske nõudepesumasinas.
• Kui toit kleepub karbi külge, leotage seda natuke soojas seebivees.

Garantii
Tupperware® tooted on valmistatud suure hoolega parima kvaliteediga materjalidest, mida on 
lubatud kasutada koos toiduainetega kokkupuutel. 

Tupperware Pro Ringil on Tupperware garantii igasuguse materjali- või tootmisvea korral, mis 
tekib majapidamises toote tavapärasel juhistekohasel kasutamisel. Garantii ei hõlma toote 
kahjustusi, mis tulenevad hooletust kasutamisest või toote väärkasutusest.

www.tupperware.ee

MAX [1000] W
MAX [20] MIN

MAX [220] °C
MAX [30] MIN

Palju õnne Tupperware® Pro Ring valimise puhul, see on vastus kiiresti ja lihtsalt ümmarguse 
kujuga toitude valmistamiseks nii mikrolaine- kui ka praeahjus. See on valmistatud silikoonist ja 
kannatab äärmuslikke temperatuure –25 °C kuni 220 °C.

Kasutage elektrienergia ja keskkonna säästmiseks nõudepesumasina madala temperatuuriga programmi.

Pro Ring
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Maisto gaminimo nurodymai:
• Tuščią „Pro Ring“ įstatykite į mikrobangų krosnelei skirtą „MicroPro Series Grill“ indą (1) arba 

padėkite ant šalto orkaitės padėklo, jei ruošiatės kepti įprastoje orkaitėje (2). 
• „Pro Ring“ nebūtina sutepti riebalais.
• Supilkite paruoštą mišinį į „Pro Ring“ formą, tolygiai paskirstykite ir kepkite.
• „MicroPro Series Grill“ indo dangtelį galima uždėti aukštoje arba žemoje padėtyje: tai priklauso nuo 

patiekalo receptūros.
• „Pro Ring“ laikykite paėmę už formos auselių.

Naudojimas ir priežiūra:
• Kad užtikrintumėte tinkamą gaminio naudojimą, visada laikykitės savo mikrobangų krosnelės 

gamintojo instrukcijų. Jei mikrobangų krosnelės lėkštė sukasi, patikrinkite, ar produktas ant jos telpa 
IR ar lėkštė nekliudomai sukasi. 

• „MicroPro Series Grill“ inde nekepkite ilgiau kaip 20 minučių iš karto. Kepdami ilgiau nei 20 minučių 
galite sugadinti gaminį arba savo mikrobangų krosnelę.

• Nenaudokite šveitiklių, aštrių ar metalinių virtuvės įrankių. 
• Į „MicroPro Series Grill“ įdėtos „Pro Ring“ formos nekaitinkite įprastoje orkaitėje.
• Pakaitintas mikrobangų krosnelėje arba įprastoje orkaitėje gaminys bus įkaitęs.  

Išimkite mūvėdami virtuvės pirštines. 
• Gaminį skirtas naudoti tik mikrobangų krosnelėje arba įprastoje orkaitėje.  

Nekaitinkite ant viryklės keptuvėje arba ant kepimo grotelių. 
• Nenaudokite jokių mikrobangų krosnelės iš anksto užprogramuotų nustatymų ar automatinių 

funkcijų, nes jos gali netikti šiam gaminiui.

Valymo nurodymai:
Prieš pirmą kartą naudodami būtinai išplaukite.
• Plaukite karštu vandeniu su muilu ir po to gerai praplaukite švariu vandeniu arba plaukite indaplovėje.
• Jei prikibo maisto likučių, gaminį trumpam pamerkite šilto vandens tirpale su indų plovikliu.

Garantija:
„Tupperware®“ gaminiai yra kruopščiai pagaminti iš geriausios kokybės medžiagų, patvirtintų 
tinkamomis naudoti sąlytyje su maistu. 

„Tupperware Pro Ring“ formoms taikoma „Tupperware“ garantija dėl medžiagų ar gamybos 
defektų, kurie atsiranda, kai gaminys naudojamas pagal nurodymus įprastai namų ūkio paskirčiai.  
Garantija netaikoma, kai gaminys sugadinamas jį naudojant neatsargiai arba ne pagal paskirtį.

www.tupperware.lt

MAKS. [1000] W
MAKS. [20] MIN.

MAKS. [220] °C
MAKS. [30] MIN.

Sveikiname pasirinkus „Tupperware® Pro Ring“ formą, kuri suteikia galimybe greitai ir lengvai 
mikrobangų krosnelėje ar orkaitėje pagaminti apvalios formos patiekalus. Ji pagaminta iš silikono 
ir atspari ekstremaliai temperatūrai nuo -25 °C iki 220 °C.

Taupykite energiją ir saugokite gamtą – plaukite indaplovėje žemoje temperatūroje.

Pro Ring
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Norādes pagatavošanai
• Tukšu Pro Ring cepamtrauku ielieciet MicroPro sērijas grilā mikroviļņu krāsnij (1) vai uzlieciet uz 

aukstas cepeškrāsns paplātes, ja trauku izmantosit parastajā cepeškrāsnī (2). 
• Cepamtrauks Pro Ring nav jāieeļļo.
• Vienmērīgi ielejiet masu cepamtraukā Pro Ring un sāciet gatavošanu.
• MicroPro sērijas grila vāku var uzlikt gan augstā, gan arī zemā pozīcijā atkarībā no pagatavojamās 

receptes.
• Turiet cepamtrauku Pro Ring aiz satveršanai paredzētajām malām.

Lietošana un kopšana
• Vienmēr ievērojiet savas mikroviļņu krāsns ražotāja lietošanas instrukcijas. Ja Jūsu mirkoviļņu krāsnij 

ir rotējošs trauku paliktnis, novietojiet trauku tieši uz šī paliktņa UN pārbaudiet, vai paliktnis griežas 
pietiekami labi. 

• Negatavojiet ilgāk par 20 minūtēm vienā reizē, ja izmantojat MicroPro sērijas grila trauku. Gatavojot 
ēdienu ilgāk par 20 minūtēm, varat sabojāt gan izstrādājumu, gan arī mikroviļņu krāsni.

• Neizmantojiet abrazīvus, metāliskus vai asus virtuves piederumus. 
• Nelietojiet MicroPro sērijas grilu kopā ar Pro Ring parastajā cepeškrāsnī.
• Pēc gatavošanas mikroviļņu krāsnī un parastajā cepeškrāsnī izstrādājums būs karsts.  

Lietojot karstu trauku, izmantojiet krāsns cimdus. 
• Šis trauks ir paredzēts izmantošanai tikai mikroviļņu krāsnī un parastajā cepeškrāsnī.  

Neizmantojiet pannā ieliktu trauku uz plīts virsmas vai grilā. 
• Neizmantojiet mikroviļņu krāsnī ieprogrammētos iestatījumus vai automātiskās funkcijas, jo tās nav 

paredzētas šim izstrādājumam.

Tīrīšanas norādes
Vienmēr pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes jaunais izstrādājums ir jāizmazgā.
• Mazgājiet karstā ziepjūdenī, rūpīgi noskalojiet, vai mazgājiet trauku mazgājamā mašīnā.
• Ja traukam ir piekaltis ēdiens, iemērciet to uz īsu brīdi siltā ziepjūdenī.

Garantija
Tupperware® izstrādājumi ar īpašu precizitāti tiek ražoti no vislabākās kvalitātes materiāliem, kas 
ir apstiprināti lietošanai ar pārtikas produktiem. 

Uz „Tupperware Pro Ring” cepamtraukiem attiecas „Tupperware” garantija par materiālu vai 
ražošanas defektiem, kas radušies, lietojot izstrādājumu atbilstīgi norādījumiem un ikdienas 
mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Garantija neietver izstrādājuma bojājumus, kas radušies nolaidīgas 
rīcības vai nepareizas izstrādājuma lietošanas rezultātā.

www.tupperwarebrands.lv

MAKS. [1000]W
MAKS. [20]MIN.

MAKS. [220]°C
MAKS. [30]MIN.

Apsveicam ar cepamtrauka Tupperware® Pro Ring izvēli, kuru var izmantot ātrai un vieglai apaļas 
formas konditorejas izstrādājumu pagatavošanai mikroviļņu krāsnī un parastajā cepeškrāsnī! 
Cepamtrauks ir izgatavots no silikona un var izturēt galējās temperatūras no -25 °C līdz 220 °C.

Mazgājot šo trauku mazgājamā mašīnā, izvēlieties zemas temperatūras programmu, lai ietaupītu enerģiju un saudzētu 
apkārtējo vidi.

Pro Ring



TR

asdfgJM H

f g

1 2

Pişirme Talimatları:
• Pro Halka’yı mikrodalga fırında kullanmak için Mikro Izgara’ya (1) veya geleneksel fırında kullanmak 

için soğuk fırın tepsisine (2) boş olarak yerleştirin. 
• Pro Halka’yı yağlamanız gerekmez.
• Karışımı eşit bir şekilde Pro Halka’ya dökün ve pişirin.
• Mikro Izgara’nın kapağı, tariflere bağlı olarak yüksek veya alçak bir pozisyona yerleştirilebilir.
• Pro Halka’yı kavrama kulplarından tutun.

Kullanım ve Bakım:
• Ürününüzün doğru kullanımı için mutlaka mikrodalga fırın üreticinizin kullanım kılavuzuna bakın. 

Dönen tabağınız varsa ürünün tabağa oturduğundan VE dönen tabağın düzgün bir şekilde 
döndüğünden emin olun. 

• Mikro Izgara ile birlikte bir seferde 20 dakikadan fazla pişirmeyin. Bir defada 20 dakikadan fazla 
pişirmek, ürününüze veya mikrodalga fırınınıza zarar verebilir.

• Aşındırıcı metal veya keskin aletler kullanmayın. 
• Mikro Izgara’yı geleneksel bir fırında Pro Halka ile kullanmayın.
• Ürün, mikrodalgadan ve geleneksel fırından çıktıktan sonra sıcak olacaktır.  

Tutmak için fırın eldiveni kullanın. 
• Ürün, yalnızca mikrodalgada ve geleneksel fırında kullanım için tasarlanmıştır.  

Ocakta bir tava ile birlikte veya ızgara altında kullanmayın. 
• Bu özellikler bu ürün için tasarlanmamış olduğundan, mikrodalga fırında önceden programlanmış 

herhangi bir ayarı veya otomatik işlevleri kullanmayın.

Temizlik Kuralları:
Yeni ürününüzü ilk kez kullanmadan önce mutlaka yıkayın.
• Sıcak ve sabunlu suyla yıkayıp iyice durulayın veya bulaşık makinesinde yıkayın.
• Herhangi bir yiyecek yapışırsa kabı kısa bir süre ılık sabunlu suda bekletin.

Garanti:
Tupperware® ürünleri, gıda ile temas halinde kullanım için onaylanmış en kaliteli malzemelerden 
büyük hassasiyet ile üretilmiştir. 

Tupperware Pro Halka, ürünü verilen talimatlar doğrultusunda ve uygun ev koşullarında 
kullanırken oluşan herhangi bir malzeme veya üretim hatası durumunda Tupperware garantisi 
kapsamındadır. Garanti, üründe ihmalkâr ya da yanlış kullanımdan dolayı meydana gelen hasarı 
kapsamaz.

www.tupperware.com.tr

MAKS. [1000] W
MAKS. [20] DK

MAKS. [220]°C
MAKS. [30] DK

Mikrodalgada ve geleneksel fırında hızlı ve kolayca yuvarlak şekilli yiyecekler hazırlamanıza 
olanak sağlayan Tupperware® Pro Halka ürününü kullanmayı tercih ettiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz. 
Ürün silikondan yapılmıştır ve -25°C’den 220°C’ye kadar olan aşırı sıcaklıklara dayanabilir.

Enerji tasarrufu yapmak ve çevreyi korumaya yardımcı olmak için bulaşık makinenizde yıkarken düşük sıcaklıklı bir 
program kullanın.

Pro Halka
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Navodila za kuhanje:
• Prazen Obroč za kuhanje ali pečenje namestite v Žar MicroPro za mikrovalovno pečico (1) ali na 

hladno rešetko za uporabo v običajni pečici (2). 
• Obroča za kuhanje ali pečenje ni treba namazati z maščobo.
• Mešanico zlijte enakomerno v obroč in jo specite.
• Pokrov Žara MicroPro lahko namestite v visok ali nizek položaj, odvisno od receptov.
• Obroč za kuhanje ali pečenje naj se ne drži oprijemalnih jezičkov.

Uporaba in nega:
• Vedno upoštevajte navodila proizvajalca mikrovalovne pečice za ustrezno uporabo izdelka. Če imate 

v mikrovalovni pečici vrtljivi krožnik, se prepričajte, ali se mu izdelek prilega IN ali se vrtljivi krožnik 
ustrezno vrti. 

• V Žaru MicroPro ne kuhajte neprekinjeno več kot 20 minut. Če kuhanje traja neprekinjeno več kot 20 
minut, se lahko izdelek oz. mikrovalovna pečica poškoduje.

• Ne uporabljajte grobih, kovinskih ali ostrih pripomočkov. 
• Ne uporabljajte Žara MicroPro z Obročem za kuhanje ali pečenje v običajni pečici.
• Izdelek bo vroč, ko ga boste vzeli iz mikrovalovne ali običajne pečice.  

Pri rokovanju uporabite kuhinjske rokavice. 
• Izdelek se lahko uporablja samo v mikrovalovni ali običajni pečici.  

Ne uporabljajte ga na plošči štedilnika ali na žaru. 
• Ne uporabljajte nobenih predhodno programiranih nastavitev ali samodejnih funkcij mikrovalovne 

pečice, ker te funkcije niso bile zasnovane za ta izdelek.

Navodila za čiščenje:
Novi izdelek pred prvo uporabo vedno umijte.
• Uporabite vročo milnico in za tem izdelek dobro splaknite ali pa ga operite v pomivalnem stroju.
• Če se je hrana prijela izdelka, ga za kratek čas namočite v toplo vodo z detergentom.

Garancija:
Izdelki Tupperware® so izdelani z veliko natančnostjo iz najbolj kakovostnih materialov, ki so 
odobreni za uporabo pri pripravljanju in shranjevanju živil. 

Za Tupperwarov Obroč za kuhanje ali pečenje velja garancija podjetja Tupperware, ki krije napake 
materiala ali proizvodne napake, ki se zgodijo ob uporabi izdelka skladno z navodili in pri normalni 
uporabi v gospodinjstvu. Garancija ne vključuje poškodb izdelka zaradi malomarne ali nepravilne 
uporabe.

www.tupperware.si

NAJV. [1000] W
NAJV. [20] MIN

NAJV. [220] °C
NAJV. [30] MIN

Čestitamo, ker ste izbrali Obroč za kuhanje ali pečenje Tupperware®, s katerim boste lahko hitro 
in preprosto pripravljali živila v obliki kroga v mikrovalovni in običajni pečici. Izdelan je iz silikona in 
lahko prenese ekstremne temperature od -25 °C do 220 °C.

Pri pomivanju v pomivalnem stroju uporabite program z nizko temperaturo, da boste varčevali z energijo in pomagali 
varovati okolje.

Obroč za kuhanje ali pečenje
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Тағам әзірлеу нұсқаулары:
• Бос Pro Ring құралын микротолқынды пешке арналған MicroPro сериялы торға (1) немесе 

қарапайым пешке арналған салқын пеш науасына (2) салыңыз. 
• Pro Ring құралын майлау қажет емес.
• Қоспаны дөңгелекке тегіс құйып, пеште пісіріңіз.
• MicroPro сериялы тордың қақпағын рецептіге қарай жоғары немесе төмен позицияға қоюға 

болады.
• Pro Ring құралын ұстағыш құлақшаларынан ұстаңыз.

Пайдалану және күтіп ұстау:
• Өнімді тиісті түрде пайдалану үшін микротолқынды пеш өндірушісінің нұсқаулық буклетін 

әрдайым қараңыз. Айналмалы табақшаңыз болса, өнімнің оған сәйкес келетініне ЖӘНЕ 
айналмалы табақшаның дұрыс айналатынына көз жеткізіңіз. 

• MicroPro сериялы тормен бір уақытта 20 минуттан көп пісірмеңіз. 20 минуттан астам уақыт 
пісірсе/қуырса, тағам жарамсыз болуы немесе микротолқынды пеш зақымдалуы мүмкін.

• Абразивті металл немесе өткір құралдарды пайдаланбаңыз. 
• MicroPro сериялы торды Pro Ring құралымен қолданыстағы пеште пайдаланбаңыз.
• Микротолқынды және қарапайым пеште пайдаланылғаннан кейін өнім ыстық болады.  

Ұстаған кезде пеш қолғаптарын пайдаланыңыз. 
• Өнім тек микротолқынды және қарапайым пеште пайдалануға арналған.  

Оны плитада табамен немесе гриль астында пайдаланбаңыз. 
• Микротолқынды пештегі алдын ала бағдарламаланған параметрлерді немесе автоматты 

функцияларды пайдаланбаңыз, себебі бұл мүмкіндіктер осы өнімге арналмаған.

Тазалау нұсқаулары:
Жаңа өнімді алғашқы пайдалану алдында әрқашан жуыңыз.
• Ыстық, сабынды суда жуып, жақсылап шайыңыз немесе ыдыс жуатын машинада жуыңыз.
• Егер тамақ жабысып қалса, контейнерді жылы сабынды суда аз уақыт жібітіп алыңыз.

Кепілдік:
Tupperware® өнімдері тағаммен бірге пайдалану үшін мақұлданған өте сапалы 
материалдардан жоғары дәлдікпен жасалған. 

Tupperware Pro Ring құралы өнімді нұсқауларға сәйкес және қалыпты тұрмыстық 
қолданыста пайдаланған кездегі қандай да бір материал немесе өндіру ақауына 
қарсы Tupperware кепілдігінде қамтылады. Бұл кепілдік өнімді ұқыпсыз немесе қате 
пайдаланудан болған өнімнің зақымдалу жағдайларына қолданылмайды.

www.tupperwarebrands.com

МАКС [1000] Вт
МАКС [20] МИН

МАКС [220]°C
МАКС [30] МИН

Микротолқынды және қолданыстағы пеште дөңгелек тәрізді тағамдарды тез әрі оңай 
дайындауға арналған Tupperware® Pro Ring құралын таңдауыңызбен құттықтаймыз! Ол 
силиконнан жасалған және -25°C-тан 220°C-қа дейінгі экстремалды температураларға 
төтеп бере алады.

Қуатты үнемдеп, қоршаған ортаны қорғау мақсатында ыдыс жуғыш машинаны төмен температуралы бағдарламаға 
қойып пайдаланыңыз.

Pro Ring
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Instrucțiuni de preparare:
• Așezați inelul Pro Ring gol în MicroPro Series Grill, în cazul cuptorului cu microunde (1), sau pe tava 

de cuptor rece, în cazul utilizării unui cuptor tradițional (2). 
• Nu este necesar să ungeți inelul Pro Ring.
• Turnați în mod uniform amestecul în interiorul inelului și introduceți-l în cuptor.
• Capacul MicroPro Series Grill poate fi așezat sus sau jos, în funcție de rețetă.
• Țineți inelul Pro Ring de mânere.

Utilizarea și îngrijirea
• Verificați întotdeauna instrucțiunile cuptorului cu microunde, pentru a putea folosi produsul în mod 

corespunzător. Dacă aveți o farfurie rotativă, asigurați-vă că produsul se potrivește ȘI că farfuria 
rotativă se rotește corespunzător. 

• Nu gătiți mai mult de 20 de minute fără oprire cu MicroPro Series Grill. Gătitul timp de peste 20 de 
minute fără oprire poate provoca deteriorarea produsului sau a cuptorului cu microunde.

• Nu utilizați ustensile abrazive, metalice sau ascuțite. 
• Nu folosiți MicroPro Series Grill împreună cu Pro Ring într-un cuptor tradițional.
• Produsul va fi fierbinte după scoaterea din cuptorul cu microunde și cuptorul tradițional.  

Manipulați folosind mănuși pentru cuptor. 
• Produsul se poate utiliza doar în cuptorul cu microunde și în cuptorul tradițional.  

Nu îl folosiți pe plită, în tigaie, sau la grătar. 
• Nu utilizați setările preprogramate sau funcțiile automate ale cuptorului cu microunde, deoarece 

aceste caracteristici nu au fost concepute pentru acest produs.

Instrucțiuni de curățare:
Spălați întotdeauna produsul nou înainte de prima utilizare.
• Spălați în apă caldă cu săpun și clătiți bine sau spălați în mașina de spălat vase.
• Dacă unele alimente se lipesc, înmuiați puțin recipientul în apă caldă cu detergent.

Garanție
Produsele Tupperware® sunt fabricate cu cea mai mare precizie, din materiale de cea mai bună 
calitate, aprobate în vederea contactului cu alimentele. 

Tupperware Pro Ring face obiectul unei garanții Tupperware împotriva oricăror defecte de 
producție sau de material care apar atunci când produsul este folosit conform instrucțiunilor și în 
condiții normale de utilizare casnică. Garanția nu include deteriorări ale produsului ca urmare a 
utilizării neglijente sau necorespunzătoare a acestuia.

www.tupperware.ro

MAX. [1000] W
MAX. [20] MIN.

MAX. [220] °C
MAX. [30] MIN.

Felicitări pentru alegerea inelului Tupperware® Pro Ring, răspunsul la prepararea rapidă și ușoară 
de alimente în formă rotundă atât în cuptorul cu microunde, cât și în cuptorul tradițional. Este 
fabricat din silicon și poate rezista la temperaturi extreme de la -25°C până la 220°C.

Folosiți mașina de spălat vase la un program cu temperatură scăzută pentru a economisi energie și a proteja mediul.

Pro Ring
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Указания за готвене:
• Поставете празния Pro Ring в MicroPro Series Grill за микровълнова печка (1) или в студената 

тава на фурната при употреба в конвенционална готварска печка (2). 
• Не е необходимо да намаслявате пръстена Pro Ring.
• Изсипете равномерно сместа в пръстена и печете.
• Капакът на MicroPro Series Grill може да бъде поставен на висока или ниска позиция в 

зависимост от рецептата.
• Дръжте пръстена Pro Ring за палците за хващане.

Употреба и грижа:
• Винаги спазвайте ръководството с инструкции на производителя на микровълновата 

фурна за правилното използване на продукта. Ако имате въртяща се плоча, се уверете, че 
продуктът се побира върху нея И че въртящата се плоча се върти ефективно. 

• Не гответе за повече от 20 минути наведнъж с MicroPro Series Grill. Готвенето повече от 20 
минути наведнъж може да повреди продукта или микровълновата фурна.

• Не използвайте абразивни, метални или остри кухненски прибори. 
• Не използвайте MicroPro Series Grill с пръстена Pro Ring в конвенционална фурна.
• Продуктът ще е горещ след използване в микровълнова и конвенционална фурна.  

Използвайте готварски ръкавици. 
• Продуктът е предназначен за употреба само в микровълнова и конвенционална фурна.  

Не го използвайте върху котлон с тиган или под грил. 
• Не използвайте никакви предварително програмирани настройки или автоматични функции 

на микровълновата, тъй като те не са предназначени за този продукт.

Препоръки за почистване:
Измийте новия си продукт преди първото му използване.
• Измийте с гореща сапунена вода и изплакнете добре или измийте в съдомиялна машина.
• Ако залепне храна, накиснете контейнера за кратко време в топла сапунена вода.

Гаранция:
Продуктите на Tupperware® са произведени с изключителна прецизност от най-
висококачествени материали, одобрени за използване в съприкосновение с храни. 

Пръстенът Pro Ring на Tupperware е покрит от гаранцията на Tupperware при 
производствен дефект или дефект на материала, получен при използване на продукта 
в съответствие с указанията и при нормална употреба в домашни условия. Гаранцията 
не включва повреда на продукта, произтичаща от небрежната или неправилната му 
употреба.

www.tupperware.bg

МАКС. [1000] W
МАКС. [20] МИН

МАКС. [220]°C
МАКС. [30] МИН

Благодарим ви, че избрахте пръстена Tupperware® Pro Ring, който е отговорът за бързо 
и лесно приготвяне на храни с кръгла форма в микровълнова и в конвенционална фурна. 
Той е направен от силикон и може да издържи на температури от -25°C до 220°C.

Използвайте нискотемпературна програма на съдомиялната, за да пестите енергия и да помогнете за опазването 
на околната среда.

Pro Ring
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توجيهات الطهي:
• ضع•وعاء•Pro Ring•بداخل•الشواية•MicroPro Series•المعدة•للاستخدام•بالميكرويف•)1(•أو•على•صينية•	

للاستخدام•داخل•الفرن•التقليدي•)2(.•
• من•غير•الضروري•دهن•وعاء•PRO RING•بالدهون.	
• صب•الخليط•في•وعاء•Ring•بشكلٍ•متساوٍ•وقم•بالخبز.	
• يمكن•وضع•غطاء•الشواية•من•سلسلة•MicroPro Series•في•وضع•عالٍ•أو•منخفض•حسب•الوصفات.	
• أمسِك•وعاء•Pro Ring•من•مقابض•على•جانبي•الوعاء.	

:ةيانعلاو مادختسلاا
• راجع•دائمًا•كتيب•تعليمات•الجهة•المصُنِّعة•الميكروويف•الخاص•بك•للتعرف•على•الاستخدام•الصحيح•للمنتج.•إذا•كان•	

ار•يدور•بشكلٍ•جيد.• ار،•فتأكد•من•أن•المنتج•ملائم•ومن•أن•الطبق•الدوَّ لديك•طبق•دوَّ
• لا•تقم•بطهي•الطعام•لأكثر•من•20•دقيقة•في•المرة•الواحدة•باستخدام•الشواية•من•سلسلة•MicroPro Series.•قد•	

يتسبب•طهي•الطعام•لأكثر•من•20•دقيقة•في•المرة•الواحدة•في•تلف•المنتج•أو•فرن•الميكروويف.
• لا•تستخدم•أي•أدوات•معدنية•كاشطة•أو•حادة.•	
• لا•تستخدم•الشواية•من•سلسلة•MicroPro•مع•وعاء•Pro Ring•في•الفرن•التقليدي.	
•  سيكون•المنتج•ساخناً•بعد•استخدامه•في•الميكروويف•والفرن•التقليدي.•	

استخدم•قفازات•الفرن•عند•التعامل.•
•  المنتج•مخصص•للاستخدام•داخل•الميكروويف•والفرن•التقليدي•فقط.•	

لا•تستخدمه•أعلى•الموقد•بواسطة•مقلاة،•أو•أسفل•الشواية.•
• تجنب•استخدام•أي•إعدادات•مسبقة•البرمجة•أو•أي•وظائف•أوتوماتيكية•بالميكروويف•نظرًا•لعدم•تصميم•تلك•المزايا•	

بما•يتناسب•مع•هذا•المنتج.

:فيظنتلا تاداشرإ
.ةرم•لولأ•مادختسلاا•لبق•ةديدجلا•تاجتنلما•لسغ•لىع•امًئاد•صرحا

• اغسلْ•المنتجَ•في•ماء•ساخن•مذاب•فيه•صابون•واشطفه•جيدًا،•أو•اغسله•في•غسالة•الأطباق.	
• إذا•التصقت•أي•من•الأطعمة،•فانقع•الوعاء•لفترة•قصيرة•في•ماء•دافئ•مُذاب•فيه•صابون.	

:نامضلا
سملات•يتلا•تلاامعتسلال•اهدامتعا•مت•يتلاو•،ةدوجلا•ةيلاع•تاماخ•نم•ةقدلا•نم•ةيلاع•ةجردب•®Tupperware تاجتنم عينصت مت•

.ماعطلا•

عينصتلا•بويع•نم•بيع•يأ•دض•Tupperware•ةكشر•نم•مدقم•نامضب•لومشم•Tupperware•نم•مدقلما•Pro Ring•ءاعو•نإ•
ةجيتن•جتنلما•فلت•نامضلا•لمشي•لا•.ةداتعلما•ةيلزنلما•تلاامعتسلاا•ضارغلأو•تاداشرلإل•اقًفو•جتنلما•لامعتسا•دنع•رهظي•دق•ماخلا•داولما•وأ•

.همادختسا•ءوس•وأ•جتنلما•مادختسا•في•لامهلإا

www.tupperwarebrands.com

تهانينا•على•اختيارِك•لوعاء•Pro Ring•المقدم•من•Tupperware®•الذي•يُعَد•الحل•لإعداد•الطعام•السريع•مستدير•الشكل•والسهل•في•
الميكروويف•والفرن•التقليدي.•إنه•مصنوع•من•السيليكون•ويمكنه•تحمل•درجات•الحرارة•القصوى•من•-25°•درجة•مئوية•إلى•220•درجة•

مئوية.

f
الحد الأقصى ]1000[ وات
الحد الأقصى ]20[ دقيقة

1

g
الحد الأقصى ]220[ درجة مئوية

الحد الأقصى ]30[ دقيقة

2

استخدم•برنامجًا•ذا•درجة•حرارة•منخفضة•في•غسالة•الأطباق•للحفاظ•على•الطاقة•وللمساعدة•في•الحفاظ•على•البيئة.


